determined by the SLTC of respective district or based 
on our internal estimation.The sum insured varies 
depending upon the crop, location and crop duration.

The premium payable on the policy would be depen-
dent on the crop, duration and location.

The minimum premium under this policy is Rs.199/- 
(Rupees One Hundred and Ninety-Nine only) 
(Including GST).

Enrollment into Kshema Application, submission of 
proposal form, capturing Farm Polygon, submitting 
land record, Tenancy certificate if tenant farmer, KYC 
and any other document as required based on the 
proposal. 

No, there is no add on available for this policy